

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 538

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Valderrama” and substitute “Valderrama, Hixson, Lee, and Bates”; and in line 9, strike “the Commission” and substitute “this Act”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike “and”; and in line 20, strike “Nine” and substitute “Seven”.

On page 2, in line 5, strike “Six” and substitute “Four”; and in the same line, after “individuals” insert “;

(4) One member of the general public appointed by the Minority Leader of the Senate; and

(5) One member of the general public appointed by the Minority Leader of the House of Delegates”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 24, after “donors;” insert “and”; in line 27, strike the second “and”; and strike in their entirety lines 28 and 29.